503885619 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ALLAN MACKAY	02/25/2016
JAMES GEORGE MACKAY	02/25/2016
ADRIAN IGNATIUS O'NEIL	02/25/2016
ROBERT STEVEN COSH	02/26/2016
DARREN SCOTT CAMERON	02/25/2016
GREGORY EMILE CHAUVIN	02/18/2016
DAVID ANDREW MCMULLIN	03/03/2016
MICHAEL BROWN	03/02/2016
MATTHEW WATSON	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.J. MACKAY CANADA LIMITED
Street Address:	1342 ABERCROMBIE ROAD
City:	NEW GLASGOW, NOVA SCOTIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B2H 5E3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29551552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 480-385-5060 Email: docketing@ifllaw.com **INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041.0007US NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY J. LORENZ

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lorenz/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=20160623_Assignment#page1.t	if			
source=20160623_Assignment#page2.t	if			
source=20160623_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page4.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page5.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page6.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page7.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page8.tif				
source=20160623_Assignment#page9.tif				

COMBINED DECLARATIO		FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING
Attomey, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No. 08931746US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	George Allan MacK	av
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Lir	nited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada
		DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby dec	are that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
OR The attached App	lication	
X United States App	blication Number or PCT Inte ary 14, 2016	mational Application Number 29/551,552
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorize	ed to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inv	rentor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT
		S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of and interest in the above-identified Application.
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's r discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	ht, title and interest in and to discoveries and other subject stitute, reissue, re-examinati aiming priority to or benefit of and hereby do assign, to obligation to convey, my righ governmental agency in the reof. At Assignee's reasona e's expense and to provide of ights in the Application. Assist nee may affix its signature to unenforceable, the requirem.	a receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do of the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, at matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, on certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously its in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to ble request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ther cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to gnee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole of this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions ments of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the axtent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the
Feb 2	5,2016	John Stranger of the state of t
(Date)		(Signature)
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[the application, including claims at 1.56."	s) person may not execute an nd is aware of the duty to disc	WARNING oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of ose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in
	₩₽₽₽₽₽₽₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₽₽₽₽₽₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩	

COMBINED DECLARATIO		FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPI LICATION DATA SHEET	LICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING
Attomey, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	James George Mac	:Kav	
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Li	mited, a Canadian Corporation, and h I, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor. I hereby dec	are that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
CR The attached App OR	lication		<i>,</i>
		ernational Application Number 29/551	(552
that the above-identified Applical	tion is/was made or authoriz	ed to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original in	ventor or an original joint inv	rentor of a claimed invention in the above	-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		ade in this declaration is punishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
•		ASSIGNMENT	
		AS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, itle and interest in the above-identified A	
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cli- of the foregoing. I agree to assi conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any othe record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's I discretion. I agree that the Assig- hereof. If any provision herein is offending-portions thereof shall-	pht, title and interest in and t discoveries and other subje- stitute, reissue, re-examinar aiming priority to or benefit o gn, and hereby do assign, to obligation to convey, my rig r governmental agency in the ereof. At Assignee's reason e's expense and to provide ights in the Application. Assignee may affix its signature I unenforceable, the requirer	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledg to the Application in the United States of set matter described therein, any division tion certificate following inter Partes Rev of the Application pursuant to any law or to a Assignee the right to claim such priority hits in the Application to a third party. I have world, to issue to Assignee all patents able request I agree, without further rem other cooperation, such as testimony, as signee may assign or transfer all or part of to this document as well as any other ind ments of the provision shall remain to the extent possible, with a provision most claim.	America and all other countries, al, continuation, continuation-in-part, iew, certificate following Post Grant treaty, and any patent issuing from any / or benefit. I have not previously ereby authorize the U.S. Patent and resulting from the Application and to uncertion, to execute and deliver a may be reasonably required to of its nights set forth herein in its sole licia of its acceptance of the provisions
affending provision. Feb 25	2016		<u> </u>
(Date)		(Signature)	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), " the application, including claims a 1.56."	al person may not execute an nd is aware of the duty to disc	WARNING n cath or declaration unless the person has close to the Office all Information known to I	reviewed and understands the contents of be material to patentability as defined in
19.00 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m			

COMBINED DECLARATION		FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING LICATION DATA SHEET
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No. 08931746US
	PARKING METER	
Title of the Invention ("Invention") Legal Name of Inventor	C V VN NE SET S SET C 7 (Buy) DOBY S	
("Inventor")	Adrian Ignatius O'	Nell
Assignee ("Assignee")		Imited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at I, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada
		DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
OR	lication	
X United States App	plication Number or PCT Int ary 14, 2016	emational Application Number 29/551,552
that the above-identified Applicat	lion is/was made or authori:	zed to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inv	ventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT
memortalizing its acquisition furt NOW, THEREFORE, for good a	her herein, my entire right, t nd valuable consideration t	AS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of title and interest in the above-identified Application. he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do
including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications du of the foregoing. I agree to assi conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any othe record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	discoveries and other subje- stitute, relisive, re-examina- aiming priority to or benefit of gn, and hereby do assign, t obligation to convey, my rig r governmental agency in th areof. At Assignee's reasor e's expense and to provide rights in the Application. Assignee may affix its signature unenforceable, the require	to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, act matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any o Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously afts in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and he world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to able request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to signee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions ments of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the hurpose of the
offending provision. <u></u>	<u>'16</u>	WARNING n ceth or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of
the application, including claims a 1.56."	nd is aware of the duty to dis	close to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in
KANTARIN MANANG MUTUKANG MUTUK		

COMBINED DECLARA	I ION AND ASSIGNMENT AN APPL	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPL ICATION DATA SHEET	LICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US
Title of the Invention ("Invention") PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Robert Steven Cos		•
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Lir	nited, a Canadian Corporation, and h New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H SE	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby d	eclare that:		
This declaration is directed t	o:		
CR The attached A	pplication		
X United States A	Application Number or PCT Inten nuary 14, 2016	mational Application Number29/551	,552
that the above-identified Appli	cation is/was made or authorize	ed to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original	inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the above	-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge tha imprisonment of not more than		de in this declaration is punishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	•
IN ADDITION TO MAKING TH memorializing its acquisition for	HIS DECLARATION, WHEREA urther herein, my entire right, til	S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, tle and interest in the above-identified Ap	or has acquired and is desirous of oplication.
assign, to Assignee my entire including any and all inventior conversion, non-provisional, s Review, all other applications of the foregoing. I agree to as conveyed, nor am I aware of a Trademark Office, and any oth record Assignee's ownership documents prepared at Assig evidence or protect Assignee' discretion. I agree that the As hereof. If any provision herein	right, fitle and interest in and to ns, discoveries and other subjec- substitute, reissue, re-examinati- claiming priority to or benefit of ssign, and hereby do assign, to an obligation to convey, my righ her governmental agency in the thereof. At Assignee's reasons thereof. At Assignee's reasons es rights in the Application. Assi signee may affix its signature to is unenforceable, the requirem	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledg o the Application in the United States of / ct matter described therein, any divisions ion certificate following inter Partes Revi f the Application pursuant to any law or t Assignee the right to claim such priority its in the Application to a third party. I he a world, to issue to Assignee all patents in able request I agree, without further remu- ther cooperation, such as testimony, as gnee may assign or transfer all or part o c this document as well as any other indi- nents of the provision shall remain to the extent possible, with a provision most clo (Stanature)	America and all other countries, al, continuation, continuation-in-part, ew, certificate following Post Grant reaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously ereby authorize the U.S. Patent and resulting from the Application and to uneration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to f its rights set forth herein in its sole icla of its acceptance of the provisions full extent permissible by law and the
		WARNING	· · ·
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c) the application, including claims 1.56."	, "[a] person may not execute an s and is aware of the duty to disc	oath or declaration Unless the person has lose to the Office all information known to b	reviewed and Understands the contents of the material to patentability as defined in
ł			

COMBINED DECLARATIO		FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING ICATION DATA SHEET
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No. 08931746US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Darren Scott Came	on
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Lin 1342 Abercrombie Road,	ilted, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada
		DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
OR The attached App	lication	· ·
X United States App filed on Janu	blication Number or PCT Inte ary 14, 2016	mational Application Number 29/551,552
linat the above-identified Applica	ion is/was made or authorize	d to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original in	ventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition furt	DECLARATION, WHEREA her herein, my entire right, tit	S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of and interest in the above-identified Application.
assign, to Assignee my entire rig Including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications clu of the foregoing. I agree to assi conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any othe record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assigne evidence or protect Assignee's of discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	Int, title and interest in and to diacoveries and other subject stitute, reissue, re-examinati- aiming priority to or benefit of gn, and hereby do assign, to obligation to convey, my righ r governmental agency in the recof. At Assignee's reasona e's expense and to provide of ights in the Application. Assignee may affix its signature to unenforceable, the requirem be deemed replaced, to the e	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, t matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, on certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously ts in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to ble request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ther cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to mee may assign or transfer all or part/of its rights set forth herein in its sole of this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions ents of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the extent possible, with a provision must closely reflecting the purpose of the (Signature)
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), " the application, including claims a 1.56."	a] person may not execute an nd is aware of the duty to discl	WARNING oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of ose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in

	**************************************	xx = A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US
itle of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
egal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Gregory Emile Chau	vin	
\ssignee ("Assignee")		ited, a Canadian Corporation, and h New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App	vication		
OR X United States App filed on Janu	plication Number or PCT Interr ary 14, 2016	national Application Number29/551	,552
that the above-identified Applica	tion Is/was made or authorized	I to be made by me;	
hat I believe I am the original im	ventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the above-	-identified Application; and
hat i hereby acknowledge that a mprisonment of not more than fi		e in this declaration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · ·
		the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and interest in the above-identified Ap	
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications da of the foregoing. Lagree to assig conveyed, nor am Laware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's evidence or protect Assignee's r discretion. Lagree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	ght, title and interest in and to t discoveries and other subject ostitute, reissue, re-examination aiming priority to or benefit of th gn, and hereby do assign, to A obligation to convey, my rights r governmental agency in the v ereof. At Assignee's reasonable e's expense and to provide oth lights in the Application. Assign nee may affix its signature to to unenforceable, the requireme	receipt of which is hereby acknowledge the Application In the United States of A matter described therein, any divisiona in certificate following Inter Partes Revie the Application pursuant to any law or tr issignee the right to claim such priority a in the Application to a third party. The world, to issue to Assignee all patents r le request Lagree, without further remu- ter cooperation, such as testimony, as nee may assign or transfer all or part of this document as well as any other indi- inst of the provision shall remain to the tent possible, with a provision most clo	America and all other countries, J, continuation, continuation-in-part, aw, certificate following Post Grant eaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously sreby authorize the U.S. Patent and esulting from the Application and to ineration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole cla of its acceptance of the provisions full extent permissible by law and the
(Date)	ng n	(Signature)	កាលការការការការការការក្រុមស្រួងអ្នកដែលដែលដែរស្រុករួមប្រុក្ខារ
		and the second second	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[the application, including claims ar 1.56."	a) person may not execute an or nd is aware of the duty to disclos	WARMING ath or declaration unless the person has r se to the Office all information known to b	eviewed and understands the contents o a material to patentability as defined in

. .

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No. 041.0007US Client Reference No. 08931746US Tille of the Invention ("Invention") PARKING METER Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor") David Andrew McMullin Assignee ("Assignee") J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada DECLARATION Assignee that: Ass named inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached Application OR In the distates Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>29/551,552</u> fied on <u>January 14, 2016</u> That the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor of an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. J agree to assign, or baselynee in and to the Application in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. J agree to assign, or benefit. There and interest in ato the Application in the valuer. Application pursuant to any law or track, and any patent issuing for of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby descine and other explication in the above-identified Application. Internation any and all Inventions, discoveries and othere Applicat	OMBINED DECLARATION		UTILITY OR DESIGN AP ION DATA SHEET	PLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor") David Andrew McMullin Assignee ("Assignee") J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada DECLARATION As named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	orney, Docket No. 04	\$1.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US
('Inventor') David Andrew McMullin Assignee ("Assignee") J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada DECLARATION As named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	e of the Invention ("Invention")	ARKING METER		
DECLARATION As named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: CR The attached Application OR January 14, 2015 that the above-identified Application Number or PCT International Application Number _ 29/551,552 filed onJanuary 14, 2015 that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. SSIGNMENT IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J agree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described threin, any divisional, continuation, continuation, inducting priority to or benefit of the Application to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing for of the foregoing. 1 agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver to conversion, nor-provise the Assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without further remuner	gal Name of Inventor ("Inventor") D signee ("Assignee") J.	J. MacKay Canada Limited,	a Canadian Corporation, and	
This declaration is directed to: The attached Application OR United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 29/551,552 filed on				
The attached Application OR Whited States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>29/551,552</u> filed on <u>January 14, 2016</u> that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in- conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr Review, all other applications claiming priority to be herelit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing conversion, non-provisions claiming priority to be herelit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing conveyed, nor a		that		
Volted States Application Number or PCT International Application Number29/551,652	The attached Applicat	tion		
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful fatse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, including any and all inventions discusses, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an colligation to convey, my rights in the Application to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an colligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent Tredemark Office, and any other governmental agrees reasonable request I a			nal Application Number29/5	51,652
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr Review, all other applications daiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to	at the above-identified Application	is/was made or authorized to b	e made by me;	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lagree to assign, and hereby assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Gr Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testmony, as may be reasonably required to	at I believe I am the original invent	ior or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in the abo	we-identified Application; and
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. J agree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation, in-reconversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr Review, all other applications daiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to	at I hereby acknowledge that any v prisonment of not more than five (willful false statement made in t (5) years, or both.	his declaration is punishable u	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lagree to assign, and hereb assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Gr Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority to benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request Lagree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to		ASS	IGNMENT	
assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-re- conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Gr Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing fro of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application an record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to				
discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the prov hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law ar offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.	sign, to Assignee my entire right, to cluding any and all inventions, disc inversion, non-provisional, substitu- aview, all other applications claimin the foregoing. I agree to assign, is inveyed, nor am I aware of an obli- rademark Office, and any other go- cord Assignee's ownership thereo- ocuments prepared at Assignee's right scretion. I agree that the Assignee areof. If any provision herein is une fending portions thereof shall be d	title and interest in and to the A covaries and other subject matt ute, reissue, re-examination cer ing priority to or benefit of the A and hereby do assign, to Assig igation to convey, my rights in ti wemmental agency in the world of. At Assignee's reasonable re- expense and to provide other c- its in the Application. Assignee r may affix its signature to this o enforceable, the requirements of	pplication in the United States or described therein, any divisi- tificate following inter Partes R oplication pursuant to any law (nee the right to claim such prio- ne Application to a third party. , to issue to Assignee all paten (uest Lagree, without further re- coperation, such as testimony, nay assign or transfer all or par- locument as well as any other i of the provision shall remain to l	of America and all other countries, onal, continuation, continuation-in-part, eview, certificate following Post Grant or treaty, and any patent issuing from any rity or benefit. I have not previously I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and ts resulting from the Application and to muneration, to execute and deliver as may be reasonably required to t of its rights set forth herein in its sole indicia of its acceptance of the provisions the full extent permissible by law and the
	·····	16		and the second
March 3, 2016 (Date) (Signature)	(Date)	ч ^{ин т} арий Ана замере ауды баланан кана карабар байрайн, канар таритар,	(Signature	hadaybilinangin waxanananana ay an iliyo waxay ngganananan })
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the cor the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defin 1.58.*	e application, including claims and is	erson may not execute an oath o	r declaration unless the person h	as reviewed and understands the contents of o be material to patentability as defined in

COMBINED DECLARATION		OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPL ATION DATA SHEET	ICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING		
Attomey, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER				
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Michael Brown				
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercromble Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada				
	· 5	DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	lication				
and the state of t		ational Application Number29/551;	552		
that the above-identified Applicat	tion is/was made or authorized	to be made by me;			
that I believe I am the original in	ventor or an original joint invent	tor of a claimed invention in the above-	identified Application; and		
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi	my willful false statement made ve (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C, 1001 by fine or		
		ASSIGNMENT			
		the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and interest in the above-identified Ap			
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications ck of the foregoing. I agree to assi conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's i discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	Int, title and interest in and to the discoveries and other subject in stitute, reissue, re-examination aiming priority to or benefit of the gn, and hereby do assign, to A obligation to convey, my rights r governmental agency in the w ereof. At Assignee's reasonable a's expense and to provide oth ights in the Application. Assign mee may affix its signature to the unenforceable, the requirement	ssignee the right to claim such priority in the Application to a third party. The orld, to issue to Assignee all patents n e request Lagree, without further remu er cooperation, such as testimony, as see may assign or transfer all or part of	America and all other countries, al, continuation, continuation-in-part, aw, certificate following Post Grant reaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously ereby authorize the U.S. Patent and esulting from the Application and to ineration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole cia of its acceptance of the provisions full extent permissible by law and the		
(Date)	en en fan de heren de fan en	(Signature)			
		WARNING			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), " the application, including claims a 1.56."	a] person may not execute an or nd is aware of the duty to disclos		eviewed and understands the contents of e material to patentability as defined in		

COMBINED DECLARATIO		OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPL CATION DATA SHEET	ICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING		
Attomey, Docket No.	041.0007US	Client Reference No.	08931746US		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER	·			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor") Assignee ("Assignee")		Ited, a Canadian Corporation, and h			
		New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3	o, Ganada		
		DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby dec	are that:				
This declaration is directed to:	lication		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	Nication Number or PCT Inten ary 14, 2016	ational Application Number29/651	552		
that the above-identified Applica		I to be made by me;			
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and					
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than f		e in this declaration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or		
		ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.					
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cli of the foregoing. I agree to assi conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any othe record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assigne evidence or protect Assignee's I discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is	ht, title and interest in and to t discoveries and other subject stitute, reissue, re-examinatio iming priority to or benefit of t gn, and hereby do assign, to A obligation to convey, my rights governmental agency in the u- governmental agency in the u- reof. At Assignee's reasonab e's expense and to provide ott ights in the Application. Assig- nee may affix its signature to unenforceable, the requiremen- be deemed replaced, to the ex- terest of the signature to the size of the siz	Assignce the right to claim such priority is in the Application to a third party. I have world, to issue to Assignce all patents is le request I agree, without further remu- ter cooperation, such as testimony, as nee may assign or transfer all or part or pate to part or transfer all or part or the section of the sect	America and all other countries, al, continuation, continuation-in-part, ew, certificate following Post Grant reaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously ereby authorize the U.S. Patent and resulting from the Application and to meration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to fits rights set forth herein in its sole icia of its acceptance of the provisions full extent permissible by law and the		
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), " the application, including claims a 1.56."	a) person may not execute an o nd is aware of the duty to disclo	WARNING ath or declaration unless the person has se to the Office all Information known to t	reviewed and understands the contents of e material to patentability as defined in		

PATENT REEL: 038995 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 06/23/2016